
 RESOLUTION NO. 2024-R80 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AND 
MANAGE AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF 
BOERNE AND LUCK DESIGN TEAM FOR NORTHSIDE COMMUNITY PARK 
TOEPPERWEIN ROAD IMPROVEMENTS FOR AN ADDITIONAL AMOUNT 
NOT TO EXCEED $31,530.00 
  
WHEREAS, the City of Boerne has an existing agreement with Luck Design Team for the 

design and development of Northside Community Park; and 
 
WHEREAS, as part of the continued development of Northside Community Park, roadway 

and utility improvements along Toepperwein Road are necessary to support increased traffic and 
enhanced access to the park facilities; and 

 
WHEREAS, a traffic impact study has been completed and approved for this project, 

which identified the need for additional scope and services related to the roadway and utility 
improvements; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Luck Design Team has provided design and project management 

services for Northside Community Park and an amendment to their existing agreement is required 
to include these additional professional services, at an additional cost of $31,530; and 

 
WHEREAS, the City of Boerne desires to authorize the City Manager to enter into and 

manage this amendment to ensure the successful completion of the Toepperwein Road 
improvements, in line with the city’s commitment to enhancing public infrastructure and park 
facilities for the benefit of residents and visitors; 

 
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

BOERNE, TEXAS: 
 
The City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into and manage an amendment to 
the agreement between the City of Boerne and Luck Design Team for additional professional 
services related to the design and management of Toepperwein Road improvements and 
associated utilities at Northside Community Park for an additional amount not to exceed $31,530. 
 

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED on this the __ day of October, 2024. 
 

APPROVED: 
 
 

 
       ______________________________ 
       Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
______________________________ 
City Secretary 


